GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE 'TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950.

LIST OF REQUESTS

Tariff Concessions which the Government of Norway requests from the Government of Brazil.

	The second state of the se		
Tariff Item No.	Description of Products	Present rate of duty	Proposed rate of duty
36	Fur skins, green, salted, dried or drysalted, per kg. G. W.	2.24.	free
91	Canned shell-fish, per kg. L. W.	11.62	3.50
106	Cod and saithe, dried and salted with bones, per ton R. W.	200	50
106	Cod and saithe, dried and salted, boneless, per kg. L. W.	0.49	0.20
106	Any other dried saltfish, per kg. L. W.	1.54	0.20
106	Brislings (sprats) and silds in hermetically sealed containers, per kg. L. W.	4.48]. •
106	Kippered herrings (even with addition of tomato-sauce) per kg. L. W.	1	0.20
106	Fish pastes of all kinds, per kg. L. W.	10.92	2
556	Paper, rough, glazed, calandered, coated, on one or both surfaces, or smooth for drawing, packing, writing, printing, with lines, letters, wording and other watermarks, for the printing of cheques and other purposes:		
	Weighing less than 35 grs. per square meter: White, per kg. L. W. Coloured, per kg. L. W.	4.34 5.88	0.50

		CONFIDENTIAL	
Tariff Item No.	Description of products	Present rate of duty	Proposed rate of d
556 (cont)	Weighing 35 to 180 grs. per square meter:		
810	White, per kg. L.W. Coloured, per kg. L.W. Fish-hooks:	2.24.3.64	0.50
	Weighing up to 500 grs. per 1.000, per kg. L. W.	16.24	free
	Weighing more than 500 grs. up to I kg. per 1.000, per kg. L. W.	14.42	free
	Weighing more than 1 kg. up to 10 kg. per 1.000, per kg. L. W.	11.48	free
	Weighingmore than 10 kg. per 1.000, per kg. L. W.	8.12	free
944	Cellulose, sheets, plates, pulp or paste, mechanical or chemical, per ton G. W.	102.60	free
1.290	Gelatinous medicinal capsules con- taining cod liver oil and vitamin concentrates,	44.52	20
1.777	Fishing boats of wood, propelled by engine, with accessories and parts of equipment, per kg. L. W.	2.10	free
1777	Sporting crafts of wood, with sails, per kg. L. W.	4.62	1.50
1777	Sporting crafts of wood, with oars, per kg. L. W.	7.70	1.50
Unclas- cified	Canning oil from hardened oil from fish or marine animals,	33.1/3%	5%
Severalitems	Equipment and accessories imported exclusively for the use in the construction of electric smelting furnaces, including i. a. electrode holders, electrode hoists, cooling sleeves and sealing rings for such cast steel equipment for furnace arch, secondary current supply, and furnace transformers,		free

Torquay, 2nd February, 1951.

The Delegation of Norway and the Delegation of Brazil have the honour to inform the Executive Secretary that, as a result of informal discussions, they have agreed that, at the present session, there is no basis for further negotiations with a view to expanding the field of tariff concessions between their two countries.

For the Norwegian Delegation

For the Brazilian Delegation